

CNR No. WBND07-000083-2015

T.S. 83 of 2015

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

Order No.52

Dated 19-01-2022

Today is fixed for further Dws.

Both sides filed their lawyer's hazira.

Considering the notification dated 01-01-2022 issued by the Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court at Calcutta and order of District Judge, Nadia vide ord. no. 03 dated 03-01-2022 that there is no infrastructure for conducting the regular court in this court for virtual mode.

The case is adjourned today.

For the ends of justice.

Fix 03-02-2022 for further Dws.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia