

WBND070000832015



Title Suit/84/2015

(T.S 83 of 2015)

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

Satya Narayan sen Vs. Shyam Sundar Sen @ Jadu Sen

Order No.170

Dated 01.07.2025

Today is fixed for further Pws positively.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Defendant files a lawyer's hazira.

Fix 27-10-2025 for further Pws for the ends of justice.

Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia